
october 
7 & 8
14 & 15
2017

10am - 5pm

FREE EVENT

o p e n s t u d i o s t o u r . o r g

saturdays & sundays



welcome  to 

fall colors open studios
& art tour 2017 

brought to you by 

the center for the arts
with support from 

nevada county arts council

the center for the arts  
is a cultural and educational 
organization that promotes 
and presents the literary, 
visual & performing arts 

for the enrichment 
of our community.

314 west main street 
grass valley, ca 95945
530-274-8384

thecenterforthearts.org

Don’t miss the Fall Colors Tour Guide Companion in  

The Union on Thursday, October 5. It includes all the 

artist info, maps, weekend events, live music and more! 

P
ho

to
 b

y 
E

rin
 T

hi
em

  o
ut

si
de

in
n.

co
m

see fall colors. experience art. encounter nature.

Photo left: Erin Thiem. Pictured above: Flora Aube.

Visit 65+ local ar tists in 43 studios this October and see where 

ar t is made, displayed, and appreciated in Nevada County. 

The tour features painters, printmakers, photographers, 

ceramicists, illustrators, jewelers, designers, woodworkers and 

more. You will have the oppor tunity to meet the ar tists, view new 

work, and buy original ar t in a wide range of media & styles. See 

their workspace, watch live demonstrations, observe works in 

progress and learn about an ar t process from concept to completion. Beyond an ar t sale, Open Studios 

is a chance to experience first-hand how, where and why ar t is created. 



plan your tour
We’ve equipped you with ar tist listings, maps, and additional information to complete your  

Fall Colors Open Studios Ar t Tour experience; now it’s up to you to create your itinerary.  

With 43 studios to visit, plus downtown ar t galleries, tasting rooms, restaurants, unique shops,  

scenic trails, historic sites, farmers markets, brilliant fall colors, and live music at  

The Center for the Ar ts, we’re confident that you will draw up an amazing tour! 

For latest updates, online maps and more visit openstudiostour.org 

start your tour  at The Center for the Ar ts 

preview exhibit    SEPTEMBER 28 -  OCTOBER 15 

artist reception THURSDAY, OCTOBER 5,  6 - 9PM   free | all ages

Meet the ar tists, view their work, plan your tour, buy ar t, preview upcoming shows, youth workshops, 

and suppor t The Center for the Ar ts and our community. The Center is located at 314 West Main Street 

in downtown Grass Valley.

 

Pick up a fall colors tour guide + companion at:

OR DOWNLOAD: openstudiostour.org

after the tour  Fill out the visitor survey. 
The Center for the Ar ts wants to hear from you! 

Go to openstudiostour.org  
and click on the survey link.

Summer Thyme’s

Briar Patch Co-op

GV & NC Chambers

Alexander Gallery

LeeAnn Brook Fine Art

The Center for the Arts

Art Works Gallery

The Artist Workshop

ASiF Studios

FoodWineArtS I E R R A

The region’s 
Go-To Guide for 
Food, Wine, Art &
Destination Travel

Email us at 
Info@SierraFoodWineArt 
for more information

SierraCulture.com

 #fallcolorsopenstudios



MARTHA JONES
Reuse Artist, Mosaic & Fine Paper Collage
11630 Bernadine Ct, GV (Alta Sierra). 
See previous listing for Studio 1. 
530-292-3537 • greenmosaics.com	

JAY GORDIN 	
Knife Maker/Bladesmith
11630 Bernadine Ct, GV (Alta Sierra).
See previous listing for Studio 1. 
530-477-7680 • jaybearknives.com

CANDY EKSTROM
Ceramics
11630 Bernadine Ct, GV (Alta Sierra). 
See previous listing for Studio 1. 
530-273-0316 • candyekstrom.com

o p e n  s t u d i o s  4

grass valley opening weekend only               both weekends

GV stuff

KATIE WOLFF
Acrylic, Mixed Media & Oil Paintings
11630 Bernadine Ct, GV (Alta Sierra). From Hwy 
49N/S, turn on Alta Sierra Dr. Turn R to 
stay on Alta Sierra Dr. Turn R on Lower Cir. 
(From Dog Bar Rd, turn on Alta Sierra, L on 
Lower Cir). Then L on Bernadine Ct to end.  
530-477-7680 • katiewolffstudio.com

Start your tour at THE CENTER FOR THE ARTS
PREVIEW EXHIBITION & OPENING RECEPTION

THURSDAY, OCTOBER 5,  6 - 9PM   free | all ages 

314 West Main Street, Downtown Grass Valley 
  

PRISCILLA ALDEN ROACH
Painted Furniture
11630 Bernadine Ct, GV (Alta Sierra).
See previous listing for Studio 1.  
530-265-3193 • par-designs.com

1

1

1

1discover downtown
shopping

art galleries 
local wine

restaurants
shows at the center 

LODGING SPECIALS 
for tour attendees

thegoldminersinn.com
530-477-1700

Mention the tour or  
use code “LCENTR”

1



grass valley opening weekend only               both weekends

o p e n  s t u d i o s  5

opening weekend only               both weekends

ROSEMARY STOKES
Jewelry
11630 Bernadine Ct, GV (Alta Sierra). 
See previous listing for Studio 1. 
530-274-8772

1 TAMARA UNGER
Ceramics
10984 Thornicroft Way, GV (Alta Sierra). 
From Hwy 49N/S, turn on Alta Sierra Dr. 
Continue straight onto Ball Rd. Turn L on 
Stinson, L on Thornicroft.  
707-337-7950 

2 LEN MOLES
Graphite & Color Pencil
11155 Crotty Court, GV (Alta Sierra).  
From Hwy 49N/S, turn on Alta Sierra Dr. 
Continue straight onto Ball Rd. Turn L 
on Stinson, L on Sky Pines, L on Crotty 
Court. 559-901-7654  •  bmanc.com

4FLORA AUBE
Intuitive Soul Art
17202 Lawrence Way, GV (Alta Sierra).  
From Hwy 49N/S, turn on Alta Sierra Dr. 
Turn R to stay on Alta Sierra Dr. Turn R on 
Norlene Way. Turn L on Lawrence Way. 
925-487-1493  •  floraaube.com

1CARIN BROOKS 
Fine Gourd Art & Paintings
11630 Bernadine Ct, GV (Alta Sierra).
See previous listing for Studio 1.  
530-520-0631 • artstudio920.com

3

Sat., october 7
10:00 A.M.-5:00 p.m.

Sun., October 8 
11:00 a.m.—5:00 p.m. 

foothills event 
center

Admission: $10
(Includes a beverage)

www.theunion.com/design

home design & inspiration show

ADRIAN HYMAN
Photography
10984 Thornicroft Way, GV (Alta Sierra).  
See previous listing for Studio 3.  
707-337-7952  •  arhphoto.com

3



grass valley

o p e n  s t u d i o s  6

opening weekend only               both weekends

VALERIE MESSERVY BIRKHOFF 
Beaded Sculpture & Oil Painting
14811 Winding Creek Ct, GV.  From Hwy 
49N/S, turn on Wellswood Wy. Continue 
on Winding Crk. The studio is on the 
corner of Lynshar and Winding Creek Ct. 
575-574-5662 •valsworth.com

8

JOHN F. JOHNSON
Photographic Illustration of Pet Photos
10461 Grandpas Pl, GV. From Hwy 49 N/S, 
take Hwy 20 W. Exit immediately on Mill 
St, turn R to continue on Allison Ranch 
Rd. Turn L on Grandpas Place, just past 
Sunnyvale split.  916-759-8027
flickr.com/photos/doublejayvisions

DUGAN ESSICK
Custom Furniture
15087 Lost Ln, GV. From Hwy 49 N/S, take 
Hwy 20 W. Exit immediately on Mill St, turn 
R to continue on Allison Ranch Rd. Go 2.7 
miles with a slight R to stay on Sunnyvale 
Ln. Turn R on Lost Ln.  530-264-6062 
essickwoodworkingschool.com

9DONALD L. RUSSEL
Wood & Stone Sculpture
14709 Sky Pines Rd, GV (Alta Sierra). 
From Hwy 49N/S, turn on Alta Sierra Dr. 
Continue straight onto Ball Rd. Turn L on 
Stinson, L on Sky Pines. 
530-559-9480  •  naturesart2000.com 

6

7

CHANTELLE GOLDTHWAITE
Mixed Arrangements
11140 Hackett Ct, GV (Alta Sierra). From Hwy 
49N/S, turn on Alta Sierra Dr. Continue 
straight onto Ball Rd. Turn L on Stinson, 
L on Sky Pines, and L on Hackett.  
415-797-8527  •  artworkarchive.com/
artwork/chantelle-goldthwaite

5

 Essick
Woodworking

School

It’s Fun
&

Local

Studio #8
530-264-6062

NANCY DRIGGS MOLES
Watercolor Creations
11155 Crotty Court, GV (Alta Sierra).  
See previous listing for Studio 4.  
530-575-4266  •  bmanc.com

4



grass valley

o p e n  s t u d i o s  7

opening weekend only               both weekends opening weekend only               both weekends

JEFF HANSEN
Mixed Media Painting & Sculpture
13169 Twin Star Ln, GV.  
See previous listing for Studio 10.
530-333-7855	 	

KATHRYN WRONSKI
Oil Painting	
127 E. Empire St, GV. 
From Hwy 49N/S, take Hwy 20/Empire 
St  exit. Head E on Empire St Go past S. 
Auburn, studio on R. 
530-913-8757 • kwronski.com

GLENN HUSTED
Woodfired Ceramics, Sculpture & Pottery
14814 Maidu Trails, Penn Valley.  
From Hwy 49 N/S, take Hwy 20 W. L on 
Spenceville Rd, L on Indian Springs, R on 
Maidu Trails, 1 mile to driveway.  
530-446-4361	 	

MICHAEL LARSON
Sculpture
127 E. Empire St, GV.    
See previous listing for Studio 12.
530-268-1990  •  artsaria.com	

11

12

12

SUZANNE HIMMLER
Jewelry 
127 E. Empire St, GV.    
From Hwy 49N/S, take Hwy 20/Empire 
St  exit. Head E on Empire St Go past S. 
Auburn, studio on R.  530-559-9044
riverwomandesign.com

12

MINDY OBERNE 
Ceramics & Photography
13169 Twin Star Ln, GV. Turn off McCourtney 
onto Auburn Rd (opp. Fairgrounds). Go 
2.5 miles, turn R on Hidden Valley Rd. R 
on Twin Star. Look for bamboo-covered 
gate. Press intercom to enter.  
530-273-3033 •  bagglady.com

10

10



o p e n  s t u d i o s  8

grass valley opening weekend only               both weekends

MARYLOU FALSTREAU
Mixed Media
138 E. Main St, Suite F (upstairs), Downtown GV. 
From Hwy 49/20N, take Colfax/GV exit. 
Turn L on S. Auburn. Turn R on E. Main. 
Studio above The Palace Antique store.
805-771-0183  •  mfalstreau.com

15

14JENNIFER FOXLEY
Abstract Oil Painting
410 S. Church Street - Studio 325 (upstairs of 
St. Joseph’s Cultural Center), GV.   From Hwy 
49/20N, take Colfax/GV exit. Turn L on S. 
Auburn, L on Neal. Turn L on Church. Park 
at St. Joseph’s and follow signs to studio. 
530-559-7552  •  jenniferfoxley.com

13BETH LEYDON
Nuno & Wet Felting/Wearable Art	  
510 Brighton St, GV. From Hwy 49/20N, take 
Colfax/GV exit. Turn L on S. Auburn, L on 
Neal. Turn L on Mill, R on Chapel and L on 
Brighton.  530-368-1952
bannermountainartisans.com/ 
beth-leydon/

DAVID MOONEY
Acrylic & Oil Painting
14495 Manion Canyon Road, GV.  From Hwy 
49/20, take Brunswick exit, go E. Turn L 
on Greenhorn (4-way blinking stop). Go 
almost 4 miles, turn L on Manion Canyon. 
1/4 mile to 1st driveway on R.
530-477-5545  •  davidmooneyart.com

17

ART WORKS GALLERY
2D & 3D Fine Art
113 Mill St, Downtown GV. From Hwy 49/20N, 
take Colfax/GV exit. Turn L on S. Auburn, L 
on Neal. Turn R on Mill. From Hwy 49/20S, 
take the Colfax exit, turn R. Turn L on W. 
Main and L on Mill.  530-477-1600  
artworksgalleryco-op.com

16

THOMAS HADDY
Stone Vessels
127 E. Empire St, GV.     
See previous listing for Studio 12.
530-913-5269  
thomashaddystoneturning.com

12



grass valley

o p e n  s t u d i o s  9

opening weekend only               both weekendsopening weekend only               both weekends

NEIGHBORHOOD CENTER of the ARTS
Mixed Media
200 Litton Dr #212, GV. From Hwy 49/20, 
take Brunswick exit, go W. L on E. Main, R 
at Sierra College Dr. At roundabout, R on 
Litton. Follow signs to studio at top of hill. 
530-272-7287  
NCAgrassvalley.org

22

JAN PELLIZZER
Mixed Media
13410 Avelina Wy, GV. From Hwy 49/20, 
take Brunswick exit, go E. Follow 174E to 
Powerline Rd, turn R. L on Lower Colfax.  
R on Old Coach, R on Jarvis Gann - this 
becomes Avelina. 530-274-9943
fineartamerica.com/profiles/jan-pellizzer/shop 

19DAVID WONG
Fine Art Photography
13580 N. Meadow View Dr, GV.  
From Hwy 49/20, take Brunswick exit, go 
W. Follow 174E to North Meadow View and 
turn L.  
530-852-7800
photographybydavidwong.com

PAMELA MONTALBANO
Ceramics
11937 Paradise Lane, GV.  From Hwy 49/20, 
take Brunswick exit, go E. Follow onto 
174, turn R on Laws Ranch Rd. Sharp R 
on Lower Colfax, L on E. Brookview, L on 
Brookview, veer L on Paradise.  
530-802-8041 •  pammontalbano.com

18

 #fallcolorsopenstudios
20MICKEL/BELLO

Mixed Media/Upcycled Furniture
 13144 Burma Road, GV.  
From Hwy 49/20, take Brunswick exit, go 
W. Follow 174E to North Meadow View 
and turn L. L on The Burma Road.
530-274-9943 

21

K
ia

l J
am

es
 



grass valley

o p e n  s t u d i o s  10

opening weekend only               both weekends

14

14

asifstudios.com

940 Idaho Maryland Road 
Grass Valley

530-274-7000

The Artists’ Studio in the 
Foothills (ASiF) is a Visual 

Arts Center featuring 
20 Resident Artists Studios, 

a Fine Art Gallery and 
Programs & Classes  

for all ages!

EILEEN  
BLODGETT
Mixed Media
& Painting
530-277-9919 
eileenblodgett.com

 

Visit ASiF Featured Artists
Open Studios and Resident Gallery  

Live Demos + More
Both Weekends 

DENISE WEY
Acrylic River
Painting
530-477-7843 
denisewey.com

ASiF STUDIOS 

940 Idaho Maryland Rd, GV
From Hwy 49/20 N take Idaho Maryland Rd exit. Turn R off exit and go 
.7 mi to studio, on L. From downtown GV take W. Main to E. Main, and 
go straight thru roundabout. Idaho Maryland Rd begins here. Studio 
further down on L.   530-274-7000  • asifstudios.com

23

BARBARA HARRIS
Mixed Media
530-401-5296 
spindawg2@gmail.com

 

JILL  
MAHANNA
Oil Painting
530-277-1831
jillmahanna.com

23

23 23

The Encaustic Artists 
Guild of Nevada County
Encaustic Art

SHARON GRIFFITHS 
BARB HEFFRON  
BARBARA HARRIS
530-274-7720 
sharongriffiths@sbcglobal.net

23 23



o p e n  s t u d i o s  1 1

opening weekend only               both weekends opening weekend only               both weekendsgrass valley demos

Grass Valley Area Artists
Live Demos + More 

1 JAY GORDIN - knifemaking shop tours
KATIE WOLFF - painting
ROSEMARY STOKES - jewelry making

10 MINDY OBERNE - Antarctica video playing (where ar tist’s photos taken)

11 GLENN HUSTED - tour of woodfire kilns

19 DAVID WONG - bring a photo to the studio on a flash drive. Free photo 
improvement and minor Photoshop adjustments.

DAVID MOONEY - painting

PAMELA MONTALBANO - wheel throwing and handbuilding ceramic techniques18

Many of our artists will be working when you visit their studios.  
A sample of GRASS VALLEY artists with special projects and demos:

12 SUZANNE HIMMLER - silver fusing and kiln enameling
KATHRYN WRONSKI - painting

16

9 JOHN F JOHNSON - bring your dog or cat! The ar tist can show what they 
would look like as f ine ar t.

Artists in their studios: Denise Wey, top (#23), Jeff Hansen (#10) and Pamela Montalbano (#18)

ASIF STUDIOS - various demos, including Denise Wey, painting,  
and Sharon Grif f iths, encaustic ar t

23

2 FLORA AUBE - painting with acrylics



grass valley studios

Look for these 
directional signs as 
you are traveling to 

artists’ studios.

These maps are to 
show general  
studio areas. 

Find additional  
maps at 

openstudiostour.org

o p e n  s t u d i o s  1 2



 
nevada city studios

Look for these 
directional signs as 
you are traveling to 

artists’ studios.

These maps are to 
show general  
studio areas. 

Find additional  
maps at 

openstudiostour.org

o p e n  s t u d i o s  1 3



nevada city

THE CURIOUS FORGE
Mixed Media
13024 Bitney Springs Road, Bldg. 9, NC.  
From GV: Follow W. Main/Rough & Ready 
Hwy to R on Bitney Springs Rd. Look for 
studio signs. From NC: Take Hwy 49 N to 
Newtown Rd. Turn R on Bitney Springs Rd.  
530-277-3319 • thecuriousforge.org

opening weekend only               both weekends

see fall colors

encounter nature

experience downtown

saturday farmers market

local wine

restaurants

shopping

openstudiostour.org

24

o p e n  s t u d i o s  1 4

DON’T MISS a Saturday morning community gathering

NEVADA CIT Y FARMERS MARKET
EVERY SATURDAY THRU NOV 18  8:30AM - 1PM  

Robinson Plaza and Union Street, downtown Nevada City 
  

Photo by kirschnerstudio

JANICE STANFIELD-ANDERSON
Decorative & Functional Kiln Formed Glass
11734 Lowhills Road, NC. From GV: Follow 
W. Main/Rough & Ready Hwy to R on Bitney 
Springs. R on Newtown Rd, R on Discovery, 
R on (2nd) Lowhills. From NC: Hwy 49 N to 
Newtown, L on Discovery, R on (2nd) Lowhills.
530-470-0918  •  bannermountainartisans.com

LISA REDFERN
Deer Creek & Literary Art
12531 Lowhills Rd, NC.  
See previous listing for Studio 26.
530-559-4367  •  redfern.biz

CHRIS DUCCINI
Acrylic Paintings
12396 Mystic Mine Court, NC. From GV: 
Follow W. Main/Rough & Ready Hwy to R 
on Bitney Springs Rd. Turn L on Mystic Mine. 
From NC: Take Hwy 49 N to Newtown Rd. 
Turn L on Bitney Springs, R on Mystic Mine. 
530.913.8206  •  chrisducciniart.com 

BILL JUHL
Hand Turned/Carved Objects
12531 Lowhills Rd, NC. From GV: Follow W. 
Main/Rough & Ready Hwy to R on Bitney 
Springs. R on Newtown Rd, R on Discovery, 
R on Lowhills. From NC: Hwy 49 N to 
Newtown, L on Discovery, R on Lowhills.
530-263-6602  •  billjuhl.com

27

26

25

26



opening weekend only               both weekends nevada city opening weekend only               both weekends

28

o p e n  s t u d i o s  1 5

LIL MCGILL
Acrylic Painting
447 Sacramento St, NC.  
From Hwy 49N/20E, take Sacramento St 
exit, turn L. Studio on L, yellow Victorian 
across from NC Gas.
530-277-0397  •  lilmcgill.com

29

DAVID MCKAY
Fine Art Nature & Landscape Photography
343 Clay St, NC. From Hwy 49N/20E, take 
Sacramento St exit, turn R after Chevron. 
Veer R on Adams St which becomes 
Clay St (continue R). Look for studio with 
white/red parachute.  530-265-2969   
davidmckayphotography.com

LINDA KANEKO
Beaded Jewelry
101 Boulder St (Cornerstone Realty Office), 
Downtown NC. From Hwy 49N/20E, take 
Broad St exit, turn R. The Cornerstone 
office in ahead on L at the corner of 
Boulder & Nevada streets.
530-277-1561

31

BARBARA BITNER
Digital Art & Photography
101 Boulder St (Cornerstone Realty Office), 
Downtown NC.  
See previous listing for Studio 31.
415-531-2161   
burningviolinstudios.com

31

30

DEEDEE VIERRA
Photography
320 Clay St, NC.  
From Hwy 49N/20E, take Sacramento St 
exit, turn R after Chevron. Veer R on Adams 
St. Take a sharp L on Clay.
530.263.5751 

31LORI HUMPHREY
Mosaic, Ceramic & Fused Glass
101 Boulder St (Cornerstone Realty Office), 
Downtown NC. 
See previous listing for Studio 31.
530-913-3544
NestingAtHome.etsy.com



o p e n  s t u d i o s  1 6

nevada city opening weekend only               both weekends

LEEANN BROOK FINE ART
Mixed Media Painting
300 Spring St, Downtown NC.  
From Hwy 49N/20E, take the Broad St 
exit, turn L. Turn L on S. Pine. LeeAnn’s 
gallery is on the corner of S. Pine & 
Spring.
530-265-6817 • leeannbrookfineart.com

SUZANNE CHRIST BURR
Wearable Art of Felted Silk
10514 Boulder St, NC.  
See previous listing for Studio 32. 
530-277-3025
etsy.com/shop/suzannechristburr

32

34

35

THOMAS DEVINE
2-D, Graphite, Oil & Mixed Media
111 Nihell St, NC.  
From Hwy 49N/20E, take the Broad St 
exit, turn R. Turn L over Deer Creek Bridge 
on Nevada St. Take 3rd R on Nihell, studio 
on L. 
530-265-3104

36

YVON DOCKTER
Clay & Metal Art, Jewelry, Garden Art
10514 Boulder St, NC.  
From Hwy 49N/20E, take the Broad St 
exit and turn R. Continue on Boulder St. 
Studio on L.  
530-559-5543 

THE ALEXANDER GALLERY
Various Local Artists - Mixed Media
225 Broad St, NC.  
From Hwy 49N/20E, take Broad St exit, 
turn L. The Alexander Gallery is on the L.
530-265-4682   
thealexandergallery.net

OSBORN WOODS GALLERY
Various Local Artists - Mixed Media
325 Spring St (Miners Foundry), Downtown NC. 
From Hwy 49N/20E, take the Broad St 
exit, turn L. Turn L on S. Pine and R on 
Spring. The gallery is at the top of the 
entrance to the Miners Foundry.
530-470-6042  •  osbornwoodsgallery.com

32

33

JULIETTE MORRIS WILLIAMS
JENNY SNYDER
GENE CROWE

325 SPRING STREET
NEVADA CITY

OS BORN 
WOODS 

GA L L E RY
AT THE MINERS FOUNDRY

osbornwoodsgallery.com



o p e n  s t u d i o s  17

opening weekend only               both weekends nevada city opening weekend only               both weekends

39

40

38

JERMYN FINE ART
Paintings & Sculpture
202 North Pine St, Downtown NC.  
From Hwy 49N/20E, take the Broad St 
exit, turn L. Turn R on N. Pine.  
530-559-5581  •  jermynstudios.com

LISA DENIZ
Metal/Glass Sculpture, Paintings & Jewelry
524 Coyote St, Downtown NC. 
From Hwy 49N/20E, take the Broad St 
exit, turn L. Take first R on Union St. Union 
turns into Coyote.  
916-801-8971 •  lisadeniz.com 

JIM ATCHISON
Clay
14306 Hobnob Way, NC. 
From Hwy 49 N/20E, turn L on Hwy 49 
N towards Downieville. Take 2nd R on N. 
Bloomfield. Turn L at “T” on Lake Vera. R on 
Rock Creek, R on Hobnob.
415-342-4052  •  lickinflames.com

42GENE MESECK
Handcrafted Furniture & Home Decor
11372 N Bloomfield Rd, NC. 
From Hwy 49 N/20E, turn L on Hwy 49 
N towards Downieville. Take 2nd R on N. 
Bloomfield. Turn R at “T” on N. Bloomfield, 
go 1.3 miles. 
530-478-0630 •  genemeseck.com 

DELLA HEYWOOD
Watercolor & Oil Paintings
118 Cottage St, Downtown NC.  
From Hwy 49N/20E, take the Broad St 
exit, turn L. Turn R on Cottage.  
510-717-4253  •  dellaheywood.com

37

41SUSAN LOBB PORTER
Acrylic, Oil & Mixed Media Painting
14153 Misty Meadow Ln, NC. From Hwy 
49N/20 E, turn L on Hwy 49N towards 
Downieville. Take 2nd R on N. Bloomfield 
Rd. Turn L at “T” on Lake Vera Purdon. 1.25 
miles to L on Misty Meadow Ln, studio on L. 
530-478-9670   •   slporter.com



o p e n  s t u d i o s  1 8

opening weekend only               both weekends

Artists in their studios: Lisa Deniz, top (#39), Jane Markham (#43)  
and Thomas Devine (#33)

 #fallcolorsopenstudios

GAIL LIPSON
Fine Art Photography
18562 Pebble Pl, NC. 
See previous listing for Studio 43.
 530-265-0850  
gaillipsonphotography.com

43

43ANTJE DORMEYER
Jewelry
18562 Pebble Pl, NC. From Hwy 49N/20E, 
turn L on Hwy 49N towards Downieville. 
Take 2nd R on N. Bloomfield. R at the “T”, 
on Bloomfield. Go 4 miles, R on Pebble 
to first paved driveway on L.  
530-205-6205 • antjedormeyer.com

43JANE MARKHAM
Incense & Treasure Boxes
18562 Pebble Pl, NC. 
See previous listing for Studio 43.
530-913-9403 • mountainexotics.com

ALEXANDER
THE

GALLERY

thealexandergallery.net

SHOWING 40 Fine Artists 
from Nevada County

www.inntowncampground.com

  Close to restaurants & shops
  RVs, Tents, Glamping
  15 historic acres of native forest

  Premium, full-service camping

Interpretive walkway through 
historic Chinese cemetery



o p e n  s t u d i o s  1 9

opening weekend only               both weekends

Nevada City Area Artists
Live Demos + More 

25 CHRIS DUCCINI - painting

30 DAVID MCKAY - camera tips for better photography

31 LORI HUMPHREY - mosaics

Many of our artists will be working when you visit their studios.  
A sample of NEVADA CITY artists with special projects and demos:

nevada city demos opening weekend only               both weekends

BILL JUHL - wood sculpting26

27 JANICE STANFIELD-ANDERSON - fused glass

32 YVON DOCKTER - wheel throwing and/or sculpting

33 THOMAS DEVINE - drawing and painting

35 LEEANN BROOK - works in progress

39 LISA DENIZ - encaustics

40 JIM ATCHISON - carbon painting and obvara

41 SUSAN LOBB PORTER - building a painting through layers

43 ANTJE DORMEYER - stone setting

Artists in their studios: Chris Duccini, top (#25), Bill Juhl (#26)  
and Yvon Dockter (#32)

38 DELLA HEYWOOD - watercolor

36 OSBORN WOODS GALLEREY - painting and wood sculpture

airbnb.com/
rooms/4016734

or email:
kathyadotson@gmail.com

The  
Downtown 
Bungalow

an adorable space for 2 
with kitchen  

in downtown Nevada City



o p e n  s t u d i o s  2 0

remembering Phil Brown
wild & scenic 1/4 One of Nevada 

County’s most 
beloved artists,  
Phillip Denney Brown,  
passed away August 16,  

at home surrounded by friends and family.  
He was 72.

Phil was born in 1944. He went to UC Davis 
to become a veterinarian and while there took 
an art class from Wayne Thiebaud. He never 
looked back. He got a BA in Art and Art History 
and in 1974 moved to Nevada County where 
he met his wife, Barbara. At age 45, he was 
taking an art class at Sierra College when his 
teacher Dick Hotchkiss talked him into applying 
for graduate school. He went to Mills College 
where he graduated with a Masters in Fine Arts 
in Painting. 

When the local campus of Sierra College 
opened, he was hired as an adjunct professor 
where he taught drawing and painting for 

10 years. There he developed a following of 
students who, when he retired, followed him to 
classes he taught at the Center for the Arts, 
Artist Studios of the Foothills, and eventually his 
own studio. 

He decided in 
the mid 90s to 
dedicate his art 
to preserving 
images of the 
Yuba River 
and it became 
the focus of 
his work for 
20 years. His 
kind, generous 
spirit is forever 
embodied in the 
400 images of the river that he painted --  
giving so much joy to so many people in  
Nevada County and around the world. 

F I L M  F E S T I V A L

15th annual

JAN 11-15  2018
nevada city   •   grass valley

Groundswell
100 films +

workshops  •  art  •  music

wildandscenicfilmfestival.org



more to do

g loba l  a r t

the whole bead show
SAT, NOV 11  11AM - 5PM

SUN, NOV 12  11AM - 4PM 
Nevada County Fairgrounds

Sugar Pine Lodge 

free admission & parking

A traveling beads show with 
beads from all over the world. 
Gemstones, pearls, crystals, 
vintage glass, seed beads, 
handmade beads + findings 
and supplies. Open to the 
public and the trade. 
More info: wholebead.com

out  on the  town

grass valley
downtown
Stroll, Shop, Sip & Dine  
in Beautiful Downtown  
Grass Valley! Upcoming 
events:

Safe Trick or Treat - Oct 31

Holiday Open House - Nov. 11

Cornish Christmas Street Faire
50th Anniversary!
Nov 24, Dec 1, 8, 15 & 22

More info:  
downtowngrassvalley.com

ho l iday  shopping

nevada city  
winter craft fair 
SUN, DECEMBER 10 
10am - 6pm
Miners Foundry, 325 Spring St. 

Downtown Nevada City

Over sixty of the local region’s 
top Etsy vendors, ar tisans, 
designers, DIY craf ters! 
Featuring unique, handmade, 
original and repurposed ar t, 
clothing, accessories, jewelry, 
and housewares. 
More info: minersfoundry.org  

O R D E R  O N L I N E

www.NevadaCityScenics.com

• 13-Month 2018/19 Calendar
• Local Scenic Photos
• $24.95 - Makes a Great Gift!



o p e n  s t u d i o s  1 8

The Center for the Ar ts’ Fall Colors Open Studios Ar t Tour 
would not be possible without the suppor t of local businesses, 
individuals, and organizations throughout Nevada County. 

We are grateful for your contribution  
to our community and the visual arts.

thank you

event production
Manager, Marni Marshall
Assistant, Brynn Farwell

E
rin

 T
hi

em
  o

ut
si

de
in

n.
co

m

Nevada County Arts Council is 
proud to partner with The Center 
for the Arts in sponsoring and 
nurturing the Fall Colors Open 
Studios Tour.  Our mission is to 

promote and sustain 
the visual, literary, 
and performing arts 
of Nevada County 
in order to advance 
the cultural, social, 
and economic life 
of our community. 
Sponsoring the Tour 
and hosting frequent 

educational and practical 
workshops for artists are two of 
the many ways we accomplish 
this.

Thank you to all of the Open Studios 2017 participating artists and galleries, and our many volunteers. 
We are grateful to everyone who helped to make this event possible.

our annual sponsors & partners

BaseCamp Grass Valley 

Bear Yuba Land Trust

BriarPatch Co-op

Event Helper

Gold Miners Inn

Grass Valley Sign 

Investment Group/R.W. Baird

The Lee & Dunn Group

KNCO/Star FM

KVMR 89.5 FM

Nevada County Ar ts

Sierra Central Credit Union

Sierra Food Wine Ar t

K
ia

l J
am

es

graphics
Kathy Dotson

We believe the arts 

not only make a community but 

they help build a community. 

Whether it is a production that 

brings people together on stage 

for the first time, a headlining concer t that 

benefits other area non-profits, an audience 

that shares in a new memory, or ar tists hanging 

their ar twork in one of our two community ar t 

galleries, The Center provides the organization 

and the venue to bring it all together.

Sierra Nevada  

Memorial Hospital

Suburban Propane

The Union

Wild & Scenic Film Festival



o p e n  s t u d i o s  2 3

artist index
A	
Alexander Gallery	   pg 16
Art Works Gallery	   pg 8
ASiF Studios		   pg 10
Atchison, Jim  	   pg 17
Aube, Flora		    pg 5

B	
Bello, Janene	   pg 9
Birkhoff, Valerie Messervy  pg 6
Bitner, Barbara	   pg 15
Blodgett, Eileen	   pg 10
Brook, LeeAnn 	   pg 16
Brooks, Carin 	   pg 5
Burr, Suzanne Christ	   pg 16

C	
The Curious Forge	   pg 14

D	
Deniz, Lisa		    pg 17
Devine, Thomas 	   pg 16
Dockter, Yvon	   pg 16
Dormeyer, Antje	   pg 18
Duccini, Chris	   pg 14

E	
Ekstrom, Candy	   pg 4
Encaustic Guild	   pg 10
Essick, Dugan	   pg 6

F
Falstreau, Marylou	   pg 8
Foxley, Jennifer	   pg 8

G	
Goldthwaite, Chantelle	   pg 6 
Gordin, Jay 		    pg 4
Griffiths, Sharon	   pg 10

H	
Haddy, Thomas	 pg 8
Hansen, Jeff		 pg 7
Harris, Barbara	 pg 10
Heywood, Della	 pg 17
Himmler, Suzanne	 pg 7
Humphrey, Lori	 pg 15
Husted, Glenn	 pg 7
Hyman, Adrian	 pg 5

J
Jermyn, Ron		 pg 17
Johnson, John F.   	 pg 6
Jones, Martha	 pg 4
Juhl, Bill		  pg 14

K
Kaneko, Linda	 pg 15

L	
Larson, Michael	 pg 7
Leydon, Beth	 pg 8
Lipson, Gail		  pg 18

M	
Mahanna, Jill	 pg 10
Markham, Jane	 pg 18
Meseck, Gene	 pg 17
McGill, Lil		  pg 15
McKay, David 	 pg 15
Mickel, Lori		  pg 9
Moles, Len		  pg 5 
Moles, Nancy Driggs        pg 6
Mooney, David	 pg 8
Montalbano, Pamela	 pg 9

N	
Neighborhood Center  
   of the Arts		 pg 9

O
Oberne, Mindy	 pg 7
Osborn Woods Gallery	 pg 16

P	
Pellizzer, Jan		 pg 9
Porter, Susan Lobb	 pg 17

R	
Redfern, Lisa	 pg 14
Roach, Priscilla Alden     pg 4
Russel, Donald L.    	 pg 6

S	
Stanfield-Anderson, Janice  pg 14
Stokes, Rosemary	 pg 5

U
Unger, Tamara	 pg 5

V
Vierra, DeeDee	 pg 15

W	
Wey, Denise		 pg 10
Wolff, Katie 		 pg 4
Wong, David 	 pg 9
Wronski, Kathryn	 pg 7

Pictured left: Michael Larson (#12),  
Suzanne Christ Burr (#32)  
and Lori Humphrey (#31)K

ia
l J

am
es

 



the center for the arts presents

Open Studios Preview & Opening Reception 
THURSDAY, OCTOBER 5  6 - 9pm

Ordinary Days, A Musical 
OCTOBER 5, 6, 7, 8, 13, 14, 20, 21, 27, 28

Kuinka with Rainbow Girls opening 
SATURDAY, OCTOBER 7

An Evening with Sara Jarosz 
WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 11

Makana 
SATURDAY, OCTOBER 14

Rising Appalachia 
MONDAY, OCTOBER 16 & TUESDAY, OCTOBER 17

Simply Three  
THURSDAY, OCTOBER 19

Brett Dennen: A Benefit for Lola 
WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 25

Joan Osborne: Sings the Songs of Bob Dylan 
THURSDAY, OCTOBER 26

Sam Bush Band 
SATURDAY, NOVEMBER 4

Festival of South African Dance 
THURSDAY, NOVEMBER 9

Magic Giant 
TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 14

tickets & full event listings
thecenterforthearts.org  530-274-8384
314 W. Main Street, Grass Valley

at the center
314 W. Main Street, Grass Valley

offsite series at the Veteran’s 
Memorial Auditorium
255 S. Auburn Street, Grass Valley

314 W. Main Street, Grass Valley
Garrison Keillor  
SUNDAY, OCTOBER 15

The Temptations 
SUNDAY, NOVEMBER 5

A Holiday Show with Pink Martini featuring China Forbes 
SATURDAY, DECEMBER 9

support community. support the arts. 
become a member & save. 
join today: thecenterforthearts.org

SAVE THE DATE
July 12-15, 2018 
NC Fairgrounds
worldfest.net

Join,  
renew or 
upgrade 

your membership  
before November 8  

and be entered  
to win a host of 
fantastic prizes 

including  
tickets to  

The Temptations!

FALL MEMBERSHIP 
DRIVE

JOIN ONLINE!

centerforthearts.org/
membership


